
PREVIOUS ACTION 
 

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Council are 
listed below.  To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code 

references in the staff report, as applicable: 
 

 Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings, and select the meeting date(s) desired 

to see the reference materials and videos. 
 

On December 8, 2020, by Resolution 2020-151, City Council approved and authorized 
the City Manager or designee to execute an Agreement for Park Restroom Cleaning 
and Trash Receptacle Maintenance Services with Terracare Associates for a two-year 

term from January 1, 2021 – December 31, 2022 in the amount of $366,760.10, plus 
a 5% contingency of $18,338.00, for a total not to exceed amount of $385,098.10 

and authorized the City Manager or designee to approve necessary documents for 
the base bid, extra work, and extensions as appropriate. 
 

On June 28, 2022, by Resolution 2022-86, City Council adopted the 2022/23 – 
2023/24 Operating Budget. 

 
On November 8, 2022, by Resolution 2022-139, City Council approved and 

authorized the City Manager or designee to execute Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement for Park Restroom Cleaning and Trash Receptacle Maintenance Services 
with Terracare Associates for a two-year term from January 1, 2023 – December 31, 

2024 in the amount of $462,877, plus a 5% contingency of $23,144, for a total not 
to exceed amount of $486,021 and authorized the City Manager or designee to 

approve necessary documents for the base bid, extra work, and extensions as 
appropriate. 
 

On June 25, 2024, by Resolution 2024-73, City Council adopted the FY 2024/25 – 
2025/26 Operating Budget. 

 
 

http://www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings

